Sr. No.

Complaints Received during the month of August 2023 at PEMRA Complaint Call Center
int ID C i

Channel

117682

Fake propaganda against Pak Army and Government,

Dear Sir,
Please take legal action on fake news spreading by 24 News and Mr. Najam sethi is also trying make it real by telling people that PTl is doing propaganda against Pak Army, please
check this link and take legal action on it.

https://youtu.be/ReOWZnyydIw

Regards,

24 News

117704

Complain against Fake news, Namely Channel ABN News,You are hereby informed that the representative of a news channel named ABN News, Mohsin Chaudhry, has broadcasted
false news on social media, due to which the honor of my questioner has been greatly damaged. It is requested that this news be verified and action taken according to law and if no
such action is taken, then this email should be considered as a legal notice and after fifteen days of receiving it, the questioner reserves his legal right. Thanks - News link pasted to help
with verification, thanks Mohsin Ch - il &SJI;» 33 39 gz ol @l 031 GLU...facebook.com

ABN News
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ARY Digital

117669

Abuse of Islamic values intentionally or unintentionally,,
Assalamu Alaikum,

Please take notice of this video from Ary Digital where Hijab is being abused intentionally or unintentionally

https://youtu.be/5pKTfxet7hs

Hijab for women is covering and boundry of respect between Women wearing it and strangers or NaMahram males but in this video a man (supposingly not Mahram of that women) is
wearing Hijab to that women which is against purpose of Hijab.

Islamic teaching of Hijab is confused and intentionally or unintentionally fun is made of it.

| would reguest PEMRA to take action against it and remove this video from internet.

ARY Digital

117672
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ARY Digital

117688

Complain against ary digital darama problem pinjra,HiThis is tougeer alam from abbottabad. | want to complain against ary digital darama named PINJRA . that darama is very much
bad for children . In that they are showing that school children are taking drugs etc and much more and also some other non acceptable things. We request to please ban that drama
and take strick action against them . regards Tougeer alam

ARY Digital

117690

Assalam o alikum,espected SirThis is to put forward my protest against the drama “Sar e Raah” as it promotes the idea of transgender acceptance by public. We should be ashamed of
allowing such misleading dramas on our media as it not only shows disrespect to our religious values, but also it may become a source of misguiding many towards this anti-Islam
concept. We, as muslims, strongly reject and condemn the propagation of such ideas which make us less sensitive towards acts unacceptable by islam. So | strongly oppose the
showing of this serial and demand its closure as it is highly unacceptable. May Allah SWT protect our imaan and protect our generations. Ameen Hoping to get a positive response from
you. A citizen of PakistanSent from my iPhone

ARY Digital

117694

Asslam U Alikum!

| am Muhammad Usman Citizien of Islamic Republic of Pakistan | want to realised you about our moral, cultural and religious ethics now a day a Turkish imported Tv serial shajr e
Mamnu is playing on Urdu 1 this channel is initially playing this Serial with some sensors but now this semi nude serial is playing without any blurred or sensorship editings some
contents are very shocking for me and for all citizens of Pakistan and all Muslims in this regard i am sending some screenshorts with my email please take early legal action against it
and impose heavy fine to Urdu 1 immediately! otherwise we will rise this matter infront of other legal forms, because that is against our basic religious terms and also against our
culture, Bundle of Thanks.

LNil

ARY Digital

117699

CXCHERRUNEI L RE (P S PRU PP

Sede 3Ll

Bl dzy § v $x dtr 23U S Qb & 5w e e bl (Dl coloy 0 o0 br g Dl ple LS e o U Gl WY By (§ 5l Jlg Sl eSS e 5 Bo s 43 4255 (§ Ol e Sl
a5 o) )3l &3S w0 o S 43S S e 2 Alan 2 ke Bl § S S 03eL3 S 53 3 oer 45w G e v Linly i 5S 38 & U ygl pli an g pmanae 4 57 0 (s IS
@ o0 QWS ple b o Sl GBJ Sl 2 0geb3

ARY Digital
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ARY Digital

11

117714

Complaint against drama Sar e Rah,,

Respected sir,

Content of ARY Digital drama Sar e Rah,produced by iDream entertainment production is inappropriate according to our muslim society and norms. We strongly condemn it and
request to ban such stuff now and in future.

Regards

ARY Digital
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ARY Digital

13

117719

slander against moral life of the country, Denigrates men or women to have the effect of being independent or derogatory, Being a Islamic country please stop this type of drama,nil

ARY Digital
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ARY Digital
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117722

Notice please
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ARY Digital

16

117723

Assalam O Wlaikum Men Drama Tere bin ki sakht mazamat krti hoo. Qk is Drama me islamic aquarium or akhlaq k khilaf Role play kia gya hy or Jisay (shower ko) Allah ne Orat PR ek
Drja za'id ata kiya hy us pr BV ka hath uthana dikhaya gyaa hy. Or bi is drame me nazeba chezen hn men is ki mazammt krti hoon

ARY Digital

17

117724

I would like to report the jhalak beauty cream ad on TV. It sounds very inappropriate. Please look into it.

Sent from my iPhone=

ARY Digital

18

117726

3 days ago a traffic warden had some issue with a civilian g k wo civilian bht bdtmez tha aur challan na krwany aur traffic warden ko dhamka rha tha and was not letting him do his duty
and for that he slapped him and this was the best decision he made and as per law media doesn't have that authority so what is the problem, cancel the NPG license and warn all other
media channels to do what they are supposed some entertainment or whatever but strictly this is not avoidable, public is senseless against warden and media channels are violating
law questioning uniform holders and talking badly this is literally not acceptable, make sure that you warn all of them by getting 5 mins from your time and must cancel their license he
was warning the warden to get him suspended and unki uniform p hath dal rha tha either you take the action or we might do, and this will not be good in the terms of law so better
you go ahead and look at it and this shouldn't be happening next time, And NPG we dont want them anymore just cancel them....

ARY Digital

19

117728

Vulgar commercial on t.v

Assalam O Alaikum....

With due respect it is stated that our new generation is becoming cheap and vulgar due to inappopriate commercials on t.v like always pad,veet creme and shape up.we all are
muslims.we have to answer to Allah after death.what will we say when Allah ask have you stoped misdeeds?have u fulfill My Saying.please do something such types of commercials
and some kind of cheap dramas like pregnancy periods.rape cases are increasing day by day becoz we provide such type of stuff which make our male and female vulgar.as a muslim i
request to you plz plz plz for Allah sake.stop such kind of vulgarity from pakistan the islamic country and provide dupatta in all dramas morning shows and news too.plllizzzz | hope you
will understand and make my and his akhirat the best.In Sha Allah and Ameen Zeenat Nasar Faisalabad Pakistan

ARY Digital

20

117729

To protest against transgender publicity,,

| highly protest against transgender display in the play as it is prohibited in Islam and being a Muslim | highly protest against this play

ARY Digital

21

117734

3 WS ez

S 6ol § jlonsl St pn Ul g 8 jos S g Sz .l § aw G S 092w o 53 (§ lme! S (10 65 6S03 43 o 0 Al 3 o Scnlir 32 s 203 ! 45 0. s L) Ske pDL)
& Gema 55 097 O Biyb Copd w0 Y S e Bl Al S5e b S S U B9 s 9l Shiz 43S e dzs S S5w G WSS Usr G e B a5 owe e dsw GO gz s Gl IS ses
a2 oo BT 45 1 (59 mar & mlio Iy s o by 3 STl 58 Uit (4l Qb S o ) S0 23 Sien & Gl DI B LSos e 4sh3 4 205l w0 s S S Tsex S 0ok § o
sl 4 BS> W 8 lae Ggw 355 Jlowinl 55 05 9l Ol 10 213 ol sl 3 o) 3 incure @5 48 w0 s 4SOl § 53 2 Do 5 & Ao 51 38 i 5 & ol She 0,80 § b 4 3T 0S|
QL Ol b 2 slow o0 oo iy 8 Yo gl Gk Ok 2 oo B 3 o2 2! 30 0945 Lolow 57 LSS 46 ol (gl 52 e 0903 ad Silens T @ oy Ol 5w Dl 2 0 0 DSy dyygea]
SPGUS S § Gesein by § @ o T3b b os s 7T ceme 2 0972 & 235 Slow 2 355 ks (5250 341 S 8152 Jlemo 8 (S a3 1SS 28 LSy 0 B g iy 55 S (09 o 35 3L
2ol 4 g Jlges 2o Gl 435 1 § > 4 g8 0SSl 4 3 el sl B v e o) 63 § ol LS 52 3. S50 ol 58 e 435S g e 09 > gSod 428 52 (o 03ab3 3 e
Pl iy opplbs I Byl (WS 58 4 ales

ARY Digital

22

117710

slander against moral life of the country, Detrimental to Islamic values, ARY Musik Channel par music kay sath DAROOD SHARIF chalaya ja raha hai,Pls stop this

ARY Musik

23

117662

Against Obscene in media,

Assalamualaikum, | am Sameer, a citizen of Pakistan. This email serves as a complaint against our media for promoting un-Islamic content. It has come to our attention that ARY News
exposed a documentary show prepared by GEO News, which aimed to manipulate and influence the minds of young individuals in Pakistan to deny Islam and the existence of Allah
(s.w.t). This poses a significant threat, and it is disheartening that such actions are taking place in a country that was founded on the principles of the Kalma.

| kindly request that strict measures be taken against these media channels. Throughout the year, they air dance concerts and musical shows that promote indecent content, but
during Ramadan, they abruptly change their approach, trying to portray a different image. We will be held accountable by Allah for not taking action against them, even though PEMRA
has the authority to address such matters. As Muslims residing in an Islamic country, we expect the media to adhere to Islamic principles.

Pakistan Zindabad.

Sincerely,
A concerned citizen

ARY New &
Geo News

24

117664

complaint,

This is to bring to your notice, that ARY NEWS screening on a cable network has been disrupted in certain areas of Karachi. It is for the record that it is a polite complaint, as a
responsible citizen. it is our fundamental right to watch the news channel of our choice and you have no right to unofficially issue illegal directives to cable operators to disrupt the
channel viewership. it will be remembered and answered appropriately, InshaAllah.

Regards,

A responsible Pakistani

ARY News
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Complaint,

Complaint against violation of PEMRA Ordinance 2002 and PEMRA rules 2009.

Respected Sir,
| am law a abiding citizen of Pakistan and belong to a cultured family. Today, | was watching ARY News around 8:20 pm. PST with my family including children, where speech of the
former Prime Minister Imran Khan was being broadcasted and he made some sexist, vulgar and misogynist remarks against another female politician namely Maryam Nawaz, and |

25 117665 ARY News
believe that same speech was aired at other news channels as well whereas such remarks are in blatant violation of Section 20 clause (b) & (c) of PEMRA Ordinance 2002, and Section 1
clause (b), (c), (e), (i), (1), (m), Section 2 and Section 3 of Code of Conduct for media broadcasters or cable TV operators provided in PEMRA rules 2009, due to which me and my family
suffered from deep anguish, agony and embarrassment.
In view of the above, it is prayed that prompt action may be taken against the broadcaster and take necessary action to make sure that such content shall not be aired on
news channels in future which is in blatant and gross contravention of aforesaid laws and disrupts social and moral values of the society, in the larger interest.
Complainant,
Violation of PEMRA Ordinance & Code of Conduct,
Respected Sir,
| am law abiding citizen of Pakistan and belong to a cultured family. Today, | was watching ARY News around 8:20 pm. PST with my family including children, where speech of the
former Prime Minister Imran Khan was being broadcasted and he made some sexist, vulgar and misogynist remarks against another female politician namely Maryam Nawaz, and |
believe that same speech was aired at other news channels as well whereas such remarks are in blatant violation of Section 20 clause (b) & (c) of PEMRA Ordinance 2002, and Section 1
clause (b), (c), (e), (i), (1), (m), Section 2 and Section 3 of Code of Conduct for media broadcasters or cable TV operators provided in PEMRA rules 2009, due to which me and my family
26 117720 suffered from deep anguish, agony and embarrassment. ARY News
In view of the above, it is prayed that prompt action may be taken against the broadcaster and take necessary action to make sure that such content shall not be aired on
news channels in future which is in blatant and gross contravention of aforesaid laws and disrupts social and moral values of the society, in the larger interest.
Complainant,
Subject: Urgent Action Required Against False Reporting by Ayesha Imtiaz on BBC Urdu.
| hope this letter finds you well. | am writing to bring to your attention a matter of significant concern regarding a recent broadcast on BBC Urdu, specifically a segment presented by
Ms. Ayesha Imtiaz. As a concerned citizen and a believer in the importance of responsible journalism, | wish to express my disappointment and concern about the potential negative
impact of the report on cultural heritage and factual accuracy.
The broadcast in question aired on 8th August 2023, discussing the cultural and culinary richness of the Hunza region. Unfortunately, the report presented by Ms. Ayesha Imtiaz
contained information that is demonstrably inaccurate and has the potential to mislead viewers. Of particular concern is the claim made in the report that the dish "Chapshoro" is
native to Hunza, when, in fact, it is a cherished culinary tradition of the Nagar Valley, specifically the Rakaposhi View Point area in Thole Nagar.
27 117700 The misrepresentation of facts in the report is disheartening, as it not only casts doubt on the credibility of BBC Urdu as a reliable source of news but also misinforms the audience BBC World
about the cultural heritage of different regions. Given the influential role media plays in shaping public perceptions, it is imperative that such instances of inaccurate reporting be
addressed promptly and transparently.
| respectfully request that PEMRA initiate an investigation into the matter to ascertain the veracity of the claims made in the report. If the information provided by the report is found
to be misleading, | urge PEMRA to take appropriate action to uphold the principles of responsible reporting and accuracy in media.
Misrepresentation of cultural elements can have far-reaching consequences, including undermining the reputation of communities and impacting their cultural identity. It is vital that
media outlets adhere to the highest standards of integrity and accuracy to foster an environment of informed and respectful discourse.
Thank you for your attention to this matter. | trust that PEMRA will take the necessary steps to ensure that accurate information is disseminated through media channels, and that
corrective actions are taken when required to uphold the public's trust in the media industry.
Yours sincerely,
Pemra dress code policy probable violation,
Today at around 1:00 pm, Dunya channel aired an ad on women's skin care product. The models appeared in sleaveless dresses. Is sleeveless clothing not a violation? If it is, please take
action.
28 117696 Dunya TV News
Also please provide Pemra dress code policy for our electronic media. ¥
Thank you.
Concerned citizen.
False information,
On the show Duniya Kamran Khan k sath purposely used the wrong hashtag on his show in an attempt to get people to use the wrong hashtag and divide the popularity of the original
hashtag of #)skiel_cwgS>_35)s4l. Surely this is something PEMRA should look into?
Here is the link to the Kamran Khan shows clip https://twitter.com/ptiofficial/status/1514520948258525187?s=21&t=cKGEF4qSJYJr0ZnORsc35A
29 117730 P https:// /P status/ a Dunya TV News
I sincerely hope that you as an institution take action.
Thank you
Best Regards
Seles el
30 117661 LSS0l Sl gl & b B sl @ Used BB6 i B 550 B ald - 0 ilr LS Gisag 55 IS e S yge e S G e o gy A5 o e e r S e D3
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Ban tere bin,
31 117668 Valued sir Geo Ent.
Drama serial tere bin which is being telecasted by geo TV portraying very negative and offensive character as a wife. We don't appreciate it as the role of husband is quite esteemed in
islam.
We therefore demand you to kindly ban such stuff
Bl & 98 G 09 @ Used BB o S 5550 B 23 - o Wl LS Bigagn 555108 (1S § caype e pllad G e oz o s A8 a5 0 28 s 4a3 10seils S3anaSile e3Lul
32 117676 8 e O 0 o . 9,00 (835555 0> e il Sheo (81 08 (o Sl (S50 IS S 23 ol - 0 BS g JUoiygnd (§ 35 o) e S35 (il (pDhas) p5l SB1 (Sl Ldlghl 5 45 ST 0l Sslas 19)b|  Geo Ent.
info@7thsky.biz C .4 abe> e Sifsle blen 48 - 8 s 51035 w0315 3 ) bl oo 81 3 i - 8 I3 O35 ysree
33 117683 3l LS iy 99 58 213 ol (1 e 650 003 e 10 4 Alae 2 ola 213 8 oo il @ NS JSh S 4 ilas Ml i 2 5 313 Geo Ent,
34 117684 Complaints about the bad effect on youth by watching teray bin. Geo Ent.
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Bann the drama Sirf Tum.,
<l iy (Sl @)
36 117702 R . N 8 . ke s . - . .. Geo Ent.
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Ban the drama,,,
37 117703 . P N ne W N N . N " N P . N Geo Ent.
Assalam o alaikum | want to bring in your notice the drama "Sirf Tum" by jeo net work .what rubbish thing they want to show in episode 16, on wedding night the bride is taking wine?
Use of wine and disrespectful behavior are now common in dramas plz stop showing these rituals. It is requested to you plz take necessary action .
Thank you
Regards
38 117705 U2 553780 8 0gah3 Gl 55 0988 (st & 09 Wod s 31K g oL 5288 Sho ol T s o 55 yang ko 45 2653 b T (0 1133 55 05890 OT J31 (595 Ol e 093 2 83 & geomlady o i) Geo Ent
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39 117706 I am proud of my institution as a Pakistani and | hope that | will be implemented. Geo News is a channel which is running a drama called "sirf tum". A man serving alcohol to his wife on Geo Ent
the first night of marriage is against our society and a question mark on the moral character of the young generation, it should be stopped. i
Drama tere bin
40 117707 Geo Ent.
Want to complain about this idiotic drama that is promoting crimes against women and blatant disrespect for the contruct of marriage..please ban this drama for good.
Complaint against drama Sar e Rah,
R ted si
4 117709 espectecst, ) ) S f ) o ) Geo Ent.
Content of ARY Digital drama Sar e Rah,produced by iDream entertainment production is inappropriate according to our muslim society and norms. We strongly condemn it and
request to ban such stuff now and in future.
Regards
#PEMRA put a stop on this content... staged or prank like UAE...which violates the ethics of our culture
42 117725 Geo Ent.
Take Geo TV Drama Haadsa Off air,
Complaint against a drama serial by name of “Haadsa” showing on Geo TV every weekday at 7pm based on motorway rape story. It is very triggering for the victim and her family, they
43 117733 did not take her permission before making something on her personal life as well. Please take it off air before she has a complete nervous breakdown. Also there should be a penalty on Geo Ent.
the makers for such insensitive content.
Regards,
30th Aug 2023
To,
Council of Complaints,
PEMRA
Subject: Serial 'HADSA' on Har Pal GEO TV
44 117737 Geo Ent.
| vehemently condemn and oppose the drama serial 'Hadsa', which is presently being aired on GEO TV .
This new drama serial is based on the horrific rape case incident of Punjab Motorway.
| urge you to stop the screening of this production with immediate effect.
| demand that the writer, director, producer, and the entire cast and team of the serial render a public apology for hurting, harming, and disturbing the mental peace of the real-life
survivor.
| believe that using the story of a survivor of such a tragedy, without her permission, is invading her privacy and her dignity.
She must be offered compensation for being forced to relive her trauma.
. 117675 T S 0o (s awg oo & rblas o LS Catarss ol Lol 5 plos 0 by S Cye bl 2 30 G 53 Jud Olgzgd Slow 02 2 5 Lay3 Vg Sl US> 53 596 gar (Sl oDl fimanitlond 9l Sl 0 il S 0g0D3 Geo News
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Dear pemra
46 117698 Geo News
Assalamualaikum kindly ban the shows like "hasna mana hai" which is destroying our youth mind and other programs like that jazakAllah
Requirements of obtaining NOC for advertisement on channels.
Dear Sir
47 117740 Geo News

Kindly guide me about the procedure of obtaining NOC for on airing the advertisement on different TV channels.
Your kind consideration in this regard shall be a great pleasure for me.

Regards
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Tobacco Control Laws Violation on Geo News

Dear Sir,
48 117741 I would like to bring to your attention a violation of tobacco control laws that occurred on Geo News on August 29, 2023, at 5:54 p.m. Specifically, during an advertisement for a Geo News
housing society, a male model was shown smoking a cigar without any warning. | have attached evidence of this violation for your review.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Regards
Hello!
| hope you are doing well. On behalf of Uks Research Centre and Hopscotch, please see this letter attached to the email. It voices our argument of why the Geo drama "Hadsa" must be
29 117742 removed off-air from the channel. We hope you consider our views and take prompt action. Geo News
Regards,
Take Legal Action against TV Channel,
Asslam U Alikum!
| am Muhammad Usman Citizien of Islamic Republic of Pakistan | want to realised you about our moral, cultural and religious ethics now a day a Turkish imported Tv serial shajr e
50 117708 Mamnu is playing on Urdu 1 this channel is initially playing this Serial with some sensors but now this semi nude serial is playing without any blurred or sensorship editings some Urdu 1
contents are very shocking for me and for all citizens of Pakistan and all Muslims in this regard i am sending some screenshorts with my email please take early legal action against it
and impose heavy fine to Urdu 1 immediately! otherwise we will rise this matter infront of other legal forms, because that is against our basic religious terms and also against our
culture, Bundle of Thanks.
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